
Biola (2-13) -vs- UC San Diego (13-5)
09/27/2025 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/27/2025
Time: 10:00 AM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Biola 0 4 1 3 8
UC San Diego 4 6 3 5 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:35 UCSD G Bennett Axline
1st 4:51 UCSD G-E Eamon Hennessey
1st 3:54 UCSD G Jackson Boettner
1st 3:24 UCSD G Christian Hammonds
2nd 7:06 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
2nd 6:46 BU G Gavin McKenzie
2nd 6:26 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
2nd 5:01 UCSD G Mark Laurlund
2nd 4:17 UCSD G Ante Buzov
2nd 2:58 UCSD G Grant Kurtz
2nd 2:38 BU G Nick Murray
2nd 1:40 BU G-E Noah Ryznar
2nd 0:42 BU G-E Nick Murray
2nd 0:06 UCSD G Jaime Bhattacharyya
3rd 7:01 UCSD G Brendon Fezzey
3rd 3:10 UCSD G Mason Presley
3rd 2:13 UCSD G Ante Buzov
3rd 0:42 BU G Gavin McKenzie
4th 7:31 UCSD G Kyson Becker
4th 5:57 UCSD G Lachlan Rossi
4th 4:24 BU G Kevin Slack
4th 3:19 BU G-E Xander Trevitt
4th 2:14 UCSD G Jackson Boettner
4th 1:32 UCSD G Jackson Boettner
4th 1:05 BU G-E Brandt McBride
4th 0:39 UCSD G Lachlan Rossi

Team Statistics

BU UCSD
Shots 22 33
Goals 8 18
Assists 7 12
Points 15 30
Exclusions 4 12
Steals 5 10
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:43 UCSD E-P Christian Hammonds
1st 3:04 UCSD E Ante Buzov
1st 4:58 BU E Ivan Tkach
2nd 0:32 BU E Nick Murray
2nd 0:43 UCSD E Dusan Djordjevic
2nd 1:19 BU E Adam Lavoy
2nd 1:52 UCSD E Dusan Djordjevic
2nd 3:50 UCSD E Reef Lippa
3rd 1:05 UCSD E Luca Rago
3rd 1:56 UCSD E Luca Rago
3rd 4:51 UCSD E Felipe Ferreira
3rd 5:30 BU E Ivan Tkach
4th 0:24 UCSD E Razvan Alistar
4th 1:23 UCSD E Grant Kurtz
4th 3:35 UCSD E Kyson Becker
4th 4:35 UCSD E Dusan Djordjevic



Individual
 
 
Biola 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Mason Pellens 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1D John Winters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

1
Joshua
Dachenhausen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 Jacob DeJong 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Caden Digby 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
4 Colton Brown 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
5 Ryan Previch 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Adam Lavoy 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Koen Vos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kevin Slack 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Noah Ryznar 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Gavin McKenzie 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Caleb Hernandez 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Xander Trevitt 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Brandt McBride 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Levi Bengelink 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Isaac Demski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ivan Tkach 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Nick Murray 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kyle Seifen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1
22 Alec Abrahamian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Beau Gendron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Dean Witt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 8 7 15 4 0 5 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Joshua Dachenhausen 16:00 10 4
1C Mason Pellens 8:00 3 2
1D John Winters 8:00 5 1

Totals 18 7

UC San Diego 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Winston Loh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Alex Hegeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Eamon Hennessey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ante Buzov 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Finn Bugelli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Felipe Ferreira 3 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 3-0
7 Lucas Romaguera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Mark Laurlund 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0

9
Jaime
Bhattacharyya 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

10 Reef Lippa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
11 Luca Rago 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
12 Bennett Axline 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Brendon Fezzey 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nolan Roberts 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Grant Kurtz 1 1 3 4 1 0 2 1 0-0

17
Christian
Hammonds 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0

18 Lachlan Rossi 3 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
20 Dusan Djordjevic 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
21 Jackson Boettner 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0-1
22 Kyson Becker 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
23 Razvan Alistar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mason Presley 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 33 18 12 30 12 0 10 5 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Hegeman 30:00 7 5
1A Winston Loh 2:00 1 0

Totals 8 5


